

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1327/2014
IA Nos. 1799/2017 & 01/2017

Mahesh Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
09.05.2022

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List again on 18.05.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Jammu
09.05.2022
Ram Krishan

