

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.1327/2014  
IA Nos.1799/2014 & 1/2017

Mahesh Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

State and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-4 to 7.  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20.07.2022

Adjourned.

List again on 09.08.2022.

Jammu  
20.07.2022  
*Surinder*

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**