

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.1327/2014

Mahesh Chander

....Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P.Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 to 7

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.11.2023**

Objections on behalf of the respondents are filed.

List for consideration on 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
07.11.2023.  
Vinod, PS