

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 1327/2014

Mahesh Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4 to 7.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(17.10.2024)**

- 01.** Objections/reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of all the respondents.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the copy of the objections/reply filed by the respondents No. 1 to 3. The same be made available to him during the course of this week.
- 03.** List for consideration on **17.12.2024**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.10.2024**

Bunty