

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 6818/2024  
CM No. 6819/2024  
CM No. 6820/2024 in  
OWP No. 1327/2014

**Mahesh Chander**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**State of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.  
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

09.12.2024

**CM No. 6818/2024**

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, whereas, Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 7.

Objections to the application be filed before the next date of hearing.

**CM No. 6819/2024**

This application has been moved for preponement of the date already fixed in the main matter, i.e., 17.12.2024, however, no good ground for preponing the date is made out.

This application is **dismissed**.

List the main matter on due date.

**CM No. 6820/2024**

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

Ms. Vanshika Bhargav, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3, whereas, Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 7.

Objections to the application be filed before the next date of hearing.

**OWP No. 1327/2024**

List on 17.12.2024.

**Jammu:**

09.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS



**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**