

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 6818/2024 in
OWP No. 1327/2014**

Mahesh ChanderAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal K Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2024

1. Objections have not been filed by the non-applicants. Two weeks' further time is granted to the non-applicants for filing objections.
2. List on 26.02.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.12.2024
Sahil Padha