

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1327/2014

Mahesh Chander

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate

v/s

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2025

CM No. 6820/2024

Last and final opportunity of one week is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply.

List on **29.05.2025**.

Meanwhile, respondents are directed to strictly adhere to the order passed by this Court on 29.08.2014, whereby parties are directed to maintain status quo in respect of subject matter of the petition.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.05.2025
Manan