

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1327/2014

Mahesh Chander

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K S Puri, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to place on record translation of Urdu version documents into English.
2. List on **07.05.2026**.



**JAMMU
16.04.2026**

Asif Tantray