

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1327/2014
CM No. 6818/2024
CM No. 6820/2024
IA No. 1799/2014
IA No. 1/2017

Mahesh Chander

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K S Puri, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 02.07.2026 with liberty to make a mention.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
07.05.2026
Raj Kumar